
Idaho (11-4, 2-0 BSC) -vs- Montana (3-11, 0-3 BSC)
01/08/26 at Missoula, Mont. (Dahlberg Arena)

 
 

 
 
Idaho 67

Montana 50

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,892
Site: Missoula, Mont. (Dahlberg Arena)
Referees: Nicole Leon, Nate Acosta, Rigo Vasquez

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Idaho 14 15 25 13 67
Montana 11 8 21 10 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Kyra Gardner * 33 10-15 4-6 4-6 0-11 11 1 2 3 2 7 28
04 Hope Hassmann * 29 4-10 1-4 3-4 0-3 3 0 2 5 0 2 12
10 Lorena Barbosa * 17 4-7 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 10
05 Ella Uriarte * 32 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 4
37 Ana Pinheiro * 26 0-3 0-0 0-2 1-7 8 2 2 2 2 2 0
09 Debora Dos Santos 19 4-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 8
24 Mary McMorris 17 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 5 4 0 3 4
23 Ana Beatriz Passos A 19 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 2 1
02 Sarah Brans 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
06 Sofia Ekh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Catelyn Deaver 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Katlin Kangur 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-51 5-15 10-16 6-31 37 11 13 20 5 18 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-0   0.00% 3-6   50.00 %
Total 26-51   51.0 % 5-15   33.3 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 18 4th-
08:35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Land, Jocelyn * 23 5-11 3-6 2-4 1-1 2 3 1 4 1 0 15
11 Shubert, Aby * 30 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 1 0 3 8
05 Gillette, Kennedy * 30 2-7 2-6 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 1 7
10 Waddington, Avery * 36 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 5 0 0 3
01 Donarski, Macy * 21 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
03 Wacker, Draya 18 4-9 3-7 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 2 11
20 Ehrman, Rae 20 1-6 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
24 Hutka, Maggie 12 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 2 2
12 Larsen, Chloe 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 Washington, Zoey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Dick, Lauren 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Cossette, Ava 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-53 11-28 5-8 7-20 27 12 10 23 2 11 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 17-53   32.1 % 11-28   39.3 % 5-8   62.5 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 2 1st-08:00



1st Box Score
Idaho 14

Montana 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kyra Gardner 17 4-9 2-4 0-0 0-6 6 0 1 1 2 2 10
4 Hope Hassmann 15 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 2 3
10 Lorena Barbosa 10 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
5 Ella Uriarte 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
37 Ana Pinheiro 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 2 1 2 0
9 Debora Dos Santos 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
24 Mary McMorris 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 2 4
23 Ana Beatriz Passos A 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 Sarah Brans 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Sofia Ekh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Catelyn Deaver 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Katlin Kangur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 2-9 3-4 3-19 22 6 7 11 3 10 29
42.9 % 22.2 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Land, Jocelyn 13 1-6 1-4 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 1 0 3
11 Shubert, Aby 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
5 Gillette, Kennedy 14 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
10 Waddington, Avery 19 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 0 3
1 Donarski, Macy 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Wacker, Draya 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 3
20 Ehrman, Rae 11 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Hutka, Maggie 6 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
12 Larsen, Chloe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Washington, Zoey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Dick, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cossette, Ava 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-27 4-14 3-6 4-13 17 4 4 12 1 7 19
22.2 % 28.6 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Idaho 15

Montana 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kyra Gardner 16 6-6 2-2 4-6 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 5 18
4 Hope Hassmann 14 3-7 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
10 Lorena Barbosa 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Ella Uriarte 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4
37 Ana Pinheiro 13 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
9 Debora Dos Santos 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
24 Mary McMorris 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
23 Ana Beatriz Passos A 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 1 1
2 Sarah Brans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Sofia Ekh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Catelyn Deaver 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Katlin Kangur 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-23 3-6 7-12 3-12 15 5 6 9 2 8 38
60.9 % 50.0 % 58.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Land, Jocelyn 10 4-5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 12
11 Shubert, Aby 14 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 5
5 Gillette, Kennedy 16 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 6
10 Waddington, Avery 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Donarski, Macy 9 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
3 Wacker, Draya 11 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 8
20 Ehrman, Rae 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Hutka, Maggie 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Larsen, Chloe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Washington, Zoey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Dick, Lauren 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Cossette, Ava 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 7-14 2-2 3-7 10 8 6 11 1 4 31
42.3 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana
MISS JUMPER by HASSMANN,HOPE 09:43

09:43 BLOCK  by LAND,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND DEF by DONARSKI,MACY

09:32 MISS JUMPER by LAND,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,LORENA --
GOOD JUMPER by BARBOSA,LORENA(in the paint) 09:18 2-0 V 2

08:59 MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by PINHEIRO,ANA --
BLOCK  by GARDNER,KYRA 08:59
MISS LAYUP by BARBOSA,LORENA 08:49
REBOUND OFF by BARBOSA,LORENA --
MISS LAYUP by URIARTE,ELLA 08:43
REBOUND OFF by BARBOSA,LORENA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARBOSA,LORENA(in the paint) 08:39 4-0 V 4

08:25 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WADDINGTON,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by HASSMANN,HOPE 08:16
08:16 STEAL  by SHUBERT,ABY
08:16 SUB IN by HUTKA,MAGGIE
08:16 SUB OUT by LAND,JOCELYN
08:00 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY

-- ASSIST  by WADDINGTON,AVERY
GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,KYRA 07:48 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by PINHEIRO,ANA --

07:22 MISS LAYUP by HUTKA,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 07:19
SUB IN by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 07:19
SUB OUT by BARBOSA,LORENA 07:19
SUB OUT by PINHEIRO,ANA 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by WACKER,DRAYA
07:19 SUB OUT by DONARSKI,MACY
07:07 MISS 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,KYRA --
TURNOVER  by URIARTE,ELLA 06:46

06:46 STEAL  by HUTKA,MAGGIE
06:35 TURNOVER  by HUTKA,MAGGIE

STEAL  by HASSMANN,HOPE 06:35
TURNOVER  by HASSMANN,HOPE 06:30
SUB IN by MCMORRIS,MARY 06:30
SUB OUT by HASSMANN,HOPE 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by LAND,JOCELYN
06:30 SUB IN by EHRMAN,RAE
06:30 SUB OUT by SHUBERT,ABY
06:30 SUB OUT by HUTKA,MAGGIE
06:27 TURNOVER  by WADDINGTON,AVERY

STEAL  by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 06:27
GOOD LAYUP by MCMORRIS,MARY(in the paint) 06:19 9-6 V 3
FOUL  by MCMORRIS,MARY 05:46

05:46 9-7 V 2 GOOD FT by EHRMAN,RAE
05:46 9-8 V 1 GOOD FT by EHRMAN,RAE

SUB IN by BARBOSA,LORENA 05:46
SUB IN by PINHEIRO,ANA 05:46
SUB OUT by GARDNER,KYRA 05:46
SUB OUT by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 05:46
TURNOVER  by MCMORRIS,MARY 05:35

05:35 STEAL  by WACKER,DRAYA
05:27 MISS 3PTR by EHRMAN,RAE



-- REBOUND OFF by LAND,JOCELYN
05:05 MISS 3PTR by LAND,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by PINHEIRO,ANA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMORRIS,MARY(in the paint) 04:56 11-8 V 3

04:48 TURNOVER  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB IN by SHUBERT,ABY
04:48 SUB OUT by EHRMAN,RAE

MISS LAYUP by BARBOSA,LORENA 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WACKER,DRAYA

04:15 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by LAND,JOCELYN
-- ASSIST  by WACKER,DRAYA

TURNOVER  by PINHEIRO,ANA 04:00
04:00 STEAL  by WACKER,DRAYA
03:55 TURNOVER  by WADDINGTON,AVERY

STEAL  by MCMORRIS,MARY 03:55
GOOD LAYUP by BARBOSA,LORENA(in the paint) 03:48 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by MCMORRIS,MARY --
SUB IN by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 03:39
SUB IN by HASSMANN,HOPE 03:39
SUB IN by GARDNER,KYRA 03:39
SUB OUT by BARBOSA,LORENA 03:39
SUB OUT by URIARTE,ELLA 03:39
SUB OUT by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 03:39

03:31 MISS 3PTR by WACKER,DRAYA
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,KYRA --

03:22 SUB IN by DONARSKI,MACY
03:22 SUB IN by LARSEN,CHLOE
03:22 SUB OUT by WACKER,DRAYA
03:22 SUB OUT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,KYRA 03:17
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS --
TURNOVER  by MCMORRIS,MARY 03:06

03:06 STEAL  by SHUBERT,ABY
02:59 MISS LAYUP by SHUBERT,ABY

BLOCK  by PINHEIRO,ANA 02:59
REBOUND DEF by MCMORRIS,MARY --
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,KYRA 02:52

02:36 TURNOVER  by DONARSKI,MACY
STEAL  by GARDNER,KYRA 02:36
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,KYRA 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,CHLOE
02:20 TURNOVER  by LAND,JOCELYN

STEAL  by HASSMANN,HOPE 02:20
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,KYRA 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WADDINGTON,AVERY
01:37 TURNOVER  by LARSEN,CHLOE

STEAL  by MCMORRIS,MARY 01:37
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BRANS,SARAH 01:26
SUB IN by URIARTE,ELLA 01:26
SUB OUT by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 01:26
SUB OUT by MCMORRIS,MARY 01:26

01:26 SUB IN by HUTKA,MAGGIE
01:26 SUB IN by EHRMAN,RAE
01:26 SUB IN by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
01:26 SUB OUT by LARSEN,CHLOE
01:26 SUB OUT by WADDINGTON,AVERY
01:26 SUB OUT by LAND,JOCELYN
00:59 MISS LAYUP by HUTKA,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HUTKA,MAGGIE



00:56 MISS LAYUP by HUTKA,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:42 MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by HASSMANN,HOPE --

00:35 FOUL  by DONARSKI,MACY
MISS FT by HASSMANN,HOPE 00:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HASSMANN,HOPE 00:35 14-11 V 3

00:05 MISS JUMPER by EHRMAN,RAE
REBOUND DEF by PINHEIRO,ANA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana
09:53 TURNOVER  by WADDINGTON,AVERY

STEAL  by PINHEIRO,ANA 09:53
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,KYRA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:46 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by PINHEIRO,ANA --
FOUL  by BRANS,SARAH 09:22

09:09 MISS 3PTR by LAND,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by HASSMANN,HOPE --
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,KYRA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUBERT,ABY
08:30 MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,KYRA --
MISS LAYUP by PINHEIRO,ANA 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LAND,JOCELYN
08:04 FOUL  by LAND,JOCELYN
08:04 TURNOVER  by LAND,JOCELYN

SUB IN by MCMORRIS,MARY 08:04
SUB IN by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 08:04
SUB OUT by HASSMANN,HOPE 08:04
SUB OUT by PINHEIRO,ANA 08:04
MISS 3PTR by MCMORRIS,MARY 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUBERT,ABY
FOUL  by URIARTE,ELLA 07:33

07:33 MISS FT by LAND,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:33 MISS FT by LAND,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by MCMORRIS,MARY --

07:33 SUB IN by WACKER,DRAYA
07:33 SUB IN by EHRMAN,RAE
07:33 SUB OUT by DONARSKI,MACY
07:33 SUB OUT by SHUBERT,ABY

GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,KYRA 07:08 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by MCMORRIS,MARY --

06:51 MISS 3PTR by LAND,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,KYRA --

06:43 FOUL  by LAND,JOCELYN
SUB IN by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 06:43
SUB OUT by BARBOSA,LORENA 06:43

06:43 SUB IN by HUTKA,MAGGIE
06:43 SUB OUT by LAND,JOCELYN

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,KYRA 06:40 21-11 V 10
ASSIST  by MCMORRIS,MARY --

06:17 TURNOVER  by HUTKA,MAGGIE
STEAL  by GARDNER,KYRA 06:17
TURNOVER  by MCMORRIS,MARY 06:12
SUB IN by HASSMANN,HOPE 06:10
SUB OUT by URIARTE,ELLA 06:10

05:56 21-13 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HUTKA,MAGGIE(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by HASSMANN,HOPE 05:48
05:48 STEAL  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
05:42 MISS LAYUP by EHRMAN,RAE

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,KYRA --
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:34 23-13 V 10
ASSIST  by GARDNER,KYRA --

05:21 23-16 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WACKER,DRAYA
-- ASSIST  by HUTKA,MAGGIE

05:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:15
SUB IN by PINHEIRO,ANA 05:15
SUB IN by BARBOSA,LORENA 05:15
SUB OUT by GARDNER,KYRA 05:15
SUB OUT by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 05:15

05:15 SUB IN by SHUBERT,ABY
05:15 SUB OUT by HUTKA,MAGGIE
04:57 FOUL  by WADDINGTON,AVERY

GOOD FT by BARBOSA,LORENA 04:57 24-16 V 8
GOOD FT by BARBOSA,LORENA 04:57 25-16 V 9
FOUL  by MCMORRIS,MARY 04:50
SUB IN by URIARTE,ELLA 04:50
SUB OUT by MCMORRIS,MARY 04:50

04:27 MISS 3PTR by WACKER,DRAYA
REBOUND DEF by PINHEIRO,ANA --
TURNOVER  by PINHEIRO,ANA 04:17

04:17 STEAL  by SHUBERT,ABY
FOUL  by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 04:17
FOUL  by PINHEIRO,ANA 04:05

04:05 25-17 V 8 GOOD FT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
04:05 MISS FT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS --
SUB IN by GARDNER,KYRA 04:05
SUB OUT by PINHEIRO,ANA 04:05

04:05 SUB IN by DONARSKI,MACY
04:05 SUB OUT by WACKER,DRAYA

TURNOVER  by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 03:57
03:57 SUB IN by LAND,JOCELYN
03:57 SUB OUT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
03:22 MISS JUMPER by DONARSKI,MACY

REBOUND DEF by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS --
MISS 3PTR by URIARTE,ELLA 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUBERT,ABY
02:47 TURNOVER  by LAND,JOCELYN

STEAL  by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 02:47
GOOD LAYUP by HASSMANN,HOPE(in the paint) 02:37 27-17 V 10
SUB IN by PINHEIRO,ANA 02:25
SUB IN by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 02:25
SUB OUT by BARBOSA,LORENA 02:25
SUB OUT by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 02:25

02:19 27-19 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by EHRMAN,RAE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HASSMANN,HOPE 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUBERT,ABY
01:42 MISS JUMPER by LAND,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,KYRA --
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS(in the paint) 01:31 29-19 V 10
ASSIST  by HASSMANN,HOPE --

01:19 MISS LAYUP by EHRMAN,RAE
BLOCK  by GARDNER,KYRA 01:19
REBOUND DEF by HASSMANN,HOPE --
MISS 3PTR by URIARTE,ELLA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:09 SUB IN by HUTKA,MAGGIE



01:09 SUB OUT by LAND,JOCELYN
01:04 TURNOVER  by WADDINGTON,AVERY

STEAL  by PINHEIRO,ANA 01:04
MISS JUMPER by PINHEIRO,ANA 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTKA,MAGGIE
00:28 MISS 3PTR by HUTKA,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by PINHEIRO,ANA --
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,KYRA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana
09:37 MISS 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,KYRA --
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS(in the paint) 09:26 31-19 V 12
ASSIST  by HASSMANN,HOPE --

09:03 TURNOVER  by LAND,JOCELYN
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,KYRA(in the paint) 08:46 33-19 V 14

08:34 33-22 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by LAND,JOCELYN
-- ASSIST  by SHUBERT,ABY

08:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:33

08:33 SUB IN by EHRMAN,RAE
08:33 SUB OUT by LAND,JOCELYN

MISS 3PTR by HASSMANN,HOPE 08:20
REBOUND OFF by PINHEIRO,ANA --
MISS 3PTR by URIARTE,ELLA 08:14

08:14 FOUL  by SHUBERT,ABY
-- REBOUND DEF by DONARSKI,MACY

07:46 MISS JUMPER by DONARSKI,MACY
07:46 MISS LAYUP by DONARSKI,MACY

BLOCK  by PINHEIRO,ANA 07:46
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,LORENA --
07:26 FOUL  by DONARSKI,MACY

MISS FT by GARDNER,KYRA 07:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GARDNER,KYRA 07:26 34-22 V 12

07:10 34-25 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by DONARSKI,MACY

TURNOVER  by GARDNER,KYRA 06:51
SUB IN by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 06:51
SUB OUT by BARBOSA,LORENA 06:51

06:51 SUB IN by LAND,JOCELYN
06:51 SUB IN by WACKER,DRAYA
06:51 SUB OUT by DONARSKI,MACY
06:51 SUB OUT by WADDINGTON,AVERY
06:47 34-27 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LAND,JOCELYN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,KYRA 06:33 36-27 V 9
06:19 MISS LAYUP by WACKER,DRAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCMORRIS,MARY 06:16
SUB IN by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 06:16
SUB OUT by URIARTE,ELLA 06:16
SUB OUT by PINHEIRO,ANA 06:16
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS(in the paint) 06:01 38-27 V 11

05:48 TURNOVER  by WACKER,DRAYA
STEAL  by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 05:48
TURNOVER  by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 05:44

05:31 TURNOVER  by WACKER,DRAYA



STEAL  by GARDNER,KYRA 05:31
FOUL  by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 05:22
TURNOVER  by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 05:22

05:22 SUB IN by WADDINGTON,AVERY
05:22 SUB OUT by SHUBERT,ABY
05:11 MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,KYRA --
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 04:57
REBOUND OFF by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS --
GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,KYRA 04:49 41-27 V 14
ASSIST  by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS --

04:30 41-30 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by WACKER,DRAYA
04:21 FOUL  by WACKER,DRAYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
GOOD FT by HASSMANN,HOPE 04:21 42-30 V 12
GOOD FT by HASSMANN,HOPE 04:21 43-30 V 13

04:21 SUB IN by DONARSKI,MACY
04:21 SUB IN by SHUBERT,ABY
04:21 SUB OUT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
04:21 SUB OUT by EHRMAN,RAE
04:09 43-33 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by LAND,JOCELYN

-- ASSIST  by SHUBERT,ABY
GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,KYRA 03:50 46-33 V 13
ASSIST  by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS --

03:28 MISS LAYUP by DONARSKI,MACY
REBOUND DEF by MCMORRIS,MARY --
GOOD 3PTR by HASSMANN,HOPE(fastbreak) 03:20 49-33 V 16
ASSIST  by MCMORRIS,MARY --
SUB IN by BARBOSA,LORENA 03:02
SUB IN by URIARTE,ELLA 03:02
SUB IN by PINHEIRO,ANA 03:02
SUB OUT by GARDNER,KYRA 03:02
SUB OUT by HASSMANN,HOPE 03:02
SUB OUT by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 03:02

02:49 49-36 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by WACKER,DRAYA
-- ASSIST  by LAND,JOCELYN

GOOD JUMPER by BARBOSA,LORENA(in the paint) 02:37 51-36 V 15
ASSIST  by MCMORRIS,MARY --
FOUL  by BARBOSA,LORENA 02:13

02:13 51-37 V 14 GOOD FT by LAND,JOCELYN
02:13 51-38 V 13 GOOD FT by LAND,JOCELYN
02:13 SUB IN by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
02:13 SUB OUT by LAND,JOCELYN

TURNOVER  by MCMORRIS,MARY 01:59
01:59 STEAL  by DONARSKI,MACY
01:47 MISS 3PTR by WACKER,DRAYA

BLOCK  by URIARTE,ELLA 01:47
REBOUND DEF by MCMORRIS,MARY --

01:39 FOUL  by WACKER,DRAYA
MISS FT by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 01:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 01:39 52-38 V 14

01:39 SUB IN by EHRMAN,RAE
01:39 SUB OUT by WACKER,DRAYA
01:20 TURNOVER  by SHUBERT,ABY

SUB IN by HASSMANN,HOPE 01:20
SUB IN by GARDNER,KYRA 01:20
SUB OUT by MCMORRIS,MARY 01:20
SUB OUT by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 01:20
MISS 3PTR by HASSMANN,HOPE 01:07

01:07 BLOCK  by DONARSKI,MACY
-- REBOUND DEF by SHUBERT,ABY



FOUL  by PINHEIRO,ANA 00:46
00:34 52-40 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by SHUBERT,ABY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,KYRA(in the paint) 00:03 54-40 V 14

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana
SUB IN by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 10:00
SUB OUT by BARBOSA,LORENA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WACKER,DRAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by DONARSKI,MACY
10:00 SUB OUT by SHUBERT,ABY

GOOD LAYUP by HASSMANN,HOPE(in the paint) 09:50 56-40 V 16
09:07 MISS JUMPER by LAND,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by PINHEIRO,ANA --
MISS LAYUP by HASSMANN,HOPE 09:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HASSMANN,HOPE 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
08:42 TURNOVER  by EHRMAN,RAE

STEAL  by GARDNER,KYRA 08:42
GOOD LAYUP by URIARTE,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:35 58-40 V 18
ASSIST  by GARDNER,KYRA --

08:19 58-42 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by WACKER,DRAYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HASSMANN,HOPE 08:07
SUB IN by BARBOSA,LORENA 08:07
SUB OUT by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 08:07

08:07 SUB IN by HUTKA,MAGGIE
08:07 SUB OUT by LAND,JOCELYN
07:53 MISS 3PTR by EHRMAN,RAE

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,KYRA --
MISS JUMPER by BARBOSA,LORENA 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTKA,MAGGIE
07:09 MISS 3PTR by WACKER,DRAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by WACKER,DRAYA
07:00 58-45 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

-- ASSIST  by EHRMAN,RAE
TURNOVER  by HASSMANN,HOPE 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by HUTKA,MAGGIE
FOUL  by GARDNER,KYRA 06:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:38
SUB IN by MCMORRIS,MARY 06:38
SUB IN by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 06:38
SUB OUT by HASSMANN,HOPE 06:38
SUB OUT by PINHEIRO,ANA 06:38

06:38 SUB IN by DONARSKI,MACY
06:38 SUB IN by SHUBERT,ABY
06:38 SUB OUT by WACKER,DRAYA
06:37 TURNOVER  by WADDINGTON,AVERY

STEAL  by URIARTE,ELLA 06:37
GOOD LAYUP by URIARTE,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:31 60-45 V 15

06:21 MISS 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY
-- REBOUND OFF by WADDINGTON,AVERY

06:09 60-48 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY
-- ASSIST  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

05:56 FOUL  by WADDINGTON,AVERY
MISS FT by GARDNER,KYRA 05:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GARDNER,KYRA 05:56 61-48 V 13
SUB IN by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 05:56



SUB OUT by BARBOSA,LORENA 05:56
05:34 TURNOVER  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

STEAL  by GARDNER,KYRA 05:34
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,KYRA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:27 63-48 V 15

04:58 MISS LAYUP by DONARSKI,MACY
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,KYRA --
MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUBERT,ABY
04:13 MISS LAYUP by HUTKA,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS --
04:11 SUB IN by WACKER,DRAYA
04:11 SUB IN by LAND,JOCELYN
04:11 SUB OUT by DONARSKI,MACY
04:11 SUB OUT by HUTKA,MAGGIE
03:50 FOUL  by WACKER,DRAYA

MISS FT by PINHEIRO,ANA 03:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PINHEIRO,ANA 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WADDINGTON,AVERY
FOUL  by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 03:50
SUB IN by PINHEIRO,ANA 03:50
SUB IN by HASSMANN,HOPE 03:50
SUB OUT by MCMORRIS,MARY 03:50
SUB OUT by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 03:50

03:48 TURNOVER  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
STEAL  by GARDNER,KYRA 03:48
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,KYRA 03:41

03:18 63-50 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by LAND,JOCELYN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HASSMANN,HOPE 02:52 65-50 V 15

02:34 MISS LAYUP by SHUBERT,ABY
REBOUND DEF by PINHEIRO,ANA --
MISS LAYUP by PINHEIRO,ANA 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WACKER,DRAYA
02:00 MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,KYRA --
01:37 FOUL  by LAND,JOCELYN

GOOD FT by GARDNER,KYRA 01:37 66-50 V 16
GOOD FT by GARDNER,KYRA 01:37 67-50 V 17
SUB IN by BARBOSA,LORENA 01:37
SUB IN by A,ANA BEATRIZ PASSOS 01:37
SUB IN by MCMORRIS,MARY 01:37
SUB OUT by PINHEIRO,ANA 01:37
SUB OUT by SANTOS,DEBORA DOS 01:37
SUB OUT by HASSMANN,HOPE 01:37

01:37 SUB IN by DICK,LAUREN
01:37 SUB IN by COSSETTE,AVA
01:37 SUB IN by HUTKA,MAGGIE
01:37 SUB IN by LARSEN,CHLOE
01:37 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ZOEY
01:37 SUB OUT by WACKER,DRAYA
01:37 SUB OUT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
01:37 SUB OUT by WADDINGTON,AVERY
01:37 SUB OUT by LAND,JOCELYN
01:37 SUB OUT by SHUBERT,ABY
01:32 TURNOVER  by COSSETTE,AVA

STEAL  by GARDNER,KYRA 01:32
01:32 FOUL  by COSSETTE,AVA

TURNOVER  by EKH,SOFIA 01:32
01:32 STEAL  by COSSETTE,AVA

SUB IN by DEAVER,CATELYN 01:32
SUB IN by EKH,SOFIA 01:32
SUB IN by KANGUR,KATLIN 01:32



SUB OUT by GARDNER,KYRA 01:32
SUB OUT by BARBOSA,LORENA 01:32
SUB OUT by URIARTE,ELLA 01:32

00:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by KANGUR,KATLIN 00:31

00:31 STEAL  by DICK,LAUREN
00:24 TURNOVER  by HUTKA,MAGGIE

STEAL  by MCMORRIS,MARY 00:24


